

AGENDA

CITY COUNCIL MEETING

FEBRUARY 5, 2008 – 9:00 A.M.

GEORGE A. SMITH MEETING ROOM

- I. CALL TO ORDER.**
- II. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO FLAG.
(COUNCILMAN CHARLES “PEPPER” BRAY)**
- III. ROLL CALL.**
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE JANUARY 2, 2008 AND JANUARY 8, 2008 MEETINGS.**
- V. PROCLAMATIONS.**
- VI. INVITATION FOR PUBLIC COMMENT.**
- VII. FIRST READINGS:**
 1. Consideration of an Ordinance to barricade and close the following streets: Burkett Street at its intersection with the north margin of Williams Street, Burkett Street at its intersection with the south margin of Arlington Avenue and North Fairgrounds Street at its intersection with the north margin of Williams Street, submitted by Lambuth University.
- VIII. SECOND READINGS:**
 1. Consideration of an Ordinance to rezone property located on the east side of Riverside Drive, just south of Washington Street from I-O/FH (Wholesale and Warehousing/Flood Hazard) District to I-3/FH (General Industrial/ Flood Hazard) District containing 4.33 acres, more or less, submitted by JSM Company, Inc.

2. Consideration of an Ordinance to rezone property located on the east side of North Highland Avenue, just south of Highland Memorial Gardens Cemetery from RG-1 (General Residential) District and RS-1 (Single Family Residential) District to B-5 (Highway Business) District containing 7.49 acres, more or less, submitted by Bob Pearce.

3. Consideration of an Ordinance to amend the Jackson Municipal Code Relative to the regulation of parades in the City of Jackson, Tennessee.

IX. NEW BUSINESS:

1. Consideration of a Resolution requesting a private act to authorize the City of Jackson to designate a docket within the City Court as the Environmental Docket and to establish certain powers of that court.

2. Consideration of a contract in the amount of \$100,000 with the State of Tennessee Department of Agriculture for the construction of a livestock barn, which will require a 50/50 match from the City of Jackson and the West Tennessee State Fair Association.

3. Consideration of a contract in the amount of \$26,290 with Burris, Thompson and Associates for a classification and compensation study.

4. Consideration of request from the American Family Radio of West Tennessee for funding \$16,666 for transportation of the Judge Milton Brown Pullman railroad car to the City of Jackson.

5. Consideration of budget amendments.

6. Invoices over \$10,000.

X. ADJOURN.